UPDATE: The boil water advisory has been lifted as of 10 a.m. Sunday, Jan. 21, 2018 for all areas of Lafourche.

The Lafourche Parish Water District said that it is experiencing extremely low water pressure in multiple areas due to the freezing weather conditions. Because of the issue, the water in the affected areas is said to be of questionable quality.

As a precaution, the Lafourche Parish Water District is issuing a 'boil water advisory' for the following areas:

- St. Charles and Raceland communities

- All areas along Hwy. 182

- The entire Bayou Blue community

- All South Lafourche communities from the Intercoastal Canal in Larose south to the parish line.

- The Choctaw Community

- Kraemer Community

- Grand Bois Community

- Romero Subdivision in Lower Bayou Blue